
7 August 2024

Have your say!

We want to make it easier for people to 

walk, wheel and cycle in your area



Mott MacDonald
Mott MacDonald Restricted

We are looking at 
Faenol Roundabout 
and some of the 
routes which you can 
take to and from it:



Mott MacDonald
Mott MacDonald Restricted

Why are we doing this?

We know lots of people already like to walk, 

wheel and cycle in this area. 

But we have been told that crossing the 

roundabout feels dangerous, and the path on 

Faenol Hill is too narrow. 

We want to solve these problems and make it 

easier to walk, wheel and cycle.

Walking, wheeling and cycling can be a great way to move around, go to 
school, the park or the shops.

Some of the benefits are:

• It’s brilliant for your health, giving you more energy

• It’s good for the environment, helping us do our bit for the planet

• It’s low cost, giving you more money to spend

• It’s a great way to explore your local area



Mott MacDonald
Mott MacDonald Restricted

What’s the plan?

We will make it safer and easier to walk, wheel and cycle near Faenol Roundabout. We will do this by:

Putting traffic lights on 
Faenol Roundabout so 
people can cross the 
road safely 

Reducing the 

speed limit to 

50mph

Widening the walking and cycling 

path on Faenol Hill 

Improving the junction at Penrhos 

Road so people can cross safely 



Mott MacDonald
Mott MacDonald Restricted

What will it look like?



Mott MacDonald
Mott MacDonald Restricted



Mott MacDonald
Mott MacDonald Restricted

When is this happening?

We want to start building the new 
roundabout crossings in 2025. 

Other improvements, like widening 
the walking and cycling paths, will be 
delivered later.



Mott MacDonald
Mott MacDonald Restricted

Have your say!

We would love to hear what you think about our plans. Please think about these questions:

​ 
1. What do you like about the scheme?

2. Do you have any concerns about the scheme?

3. Do you have any suggestions for how we could improve the scheme?

Please use this link to provide feedback – Consultation on Active travel provision: A487 Faenol 

Roundabout, Bangor (llyw.cymru)

You can also email feedback or request a paper form by emailing A487Faenol@mottmac.com

https://arolwg.gwynedd.llyw.cymru/index.php/113286?lang=en
https://arolwg.gwynedd.llyw.cymru/index.php/113286?lang=en


7 August 2024

We are excited to start building this project in 
your community!

If you have any questions or want to know more, 
please email:

A487Faenol@mottmac.com
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